TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		08/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC Publishing, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Manley Street
City:	West Bridgewater
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02379
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1643051	WESTERN SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	1652660	W
Registration Number:	1678470	W
Registration Number:	1699003	WESTERN SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	2178916	FASTRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 345-3000

Email: mschepper@burnslev.com **Correspondent Name:** Marlo Schepper Grolnic Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40866.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlo Schepper Grolnic
SIGNATURE:	/Marlo Schepper Grolnic/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0114

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCC_2018_08_22_Termination_of_Security_Trademarks#page1.tif source=SCC_2018_08_22_Termination_of_Security_Trademarks#page2.tif source=SCC_2018_08_22_Termination_of_Security_Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0115

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 22, 2018, is made by Citizens Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Lender") under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2016 made by SC PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation and the other signatories party thereto, with an address of 400 Manley Street, West Bridgewater, MA 02379 (collectively, the "Obligor") in favor of the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), the Obligor granted a security interest in all of Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Lender was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2016 at Reel 5868 and Frame 0917; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested, and the Lender has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral affecting only such Trademarks as pledged by Obligor to the Lender (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Released Collateral, and (d) assign, transfer and convey to Obligor any interest in such intellectual property, including the security interest. It is hereby intended that the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all Trademarks pledged to Lender by those parties who were parties to such agreement other than the Obligor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

as Lender

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

By:

Name: Denise McGeoug

Title: Senior Vice President

[Release of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Original Date of Issue
SC Publishing, Inc.		
Western Schools (sm)	1,643,051	30 April 1991
W and Design (sm)	1,652,660	30 July 1991
W and Design (tm)	1,678,470	10 March 1992
Western Schools (Im)	1,699,003	7 July 1992
FasTrax	2,178,916	4 August 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 08/24/2018